any buildings on that land. Fee simple is the
highest form of ownership — it means the
land is owned outright, without any limita​‐
tions or restri​ctions other than local zoning
ordina​nces.

TEN and 00/100 = $10.00

ONE HUNDRED and 00/100 = $100.00

ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED and
00/100 = $1,200.00

in the instance of condom​iniums or apartm​‐
ents, the owners of individual units receive
fee simple ownership that gives them full
legal rights subject to an agreement known
as a restri​ctive covenant.*

the owners share common rights for the use
of public areas and also carry certain